This Page Intentionally Left Blank
100T
Push Button
D1
D
100T
Push Buttons
Description Page Number

Flush
Pushbutton
Ordering Information
Complete Control Unit Consists Of:
++
Complete
Push Button
Unit
=
Contact Blocks
100T-CB01
Operator
100T-PB2B Legend Plate
100T-L07
OFF
D5
D
Push-Pull Units
Push-Pull units are available as two position, maintained (buttons
remain in the depressed position until manually released).
Standard units have 13/8 inch mushroom head operator.
Key Operated Push Button
This key operated push button is a chrome, unguarded unit that
locks in the depressed position. It must be unlocked with a key
to release it. Two keys are provided with each unit.
Special Purpose Push Button Units
100T
Push Buttons
1. 100T-BM6R 2 1/4 inch Red Mushroom Head
available for this unit.
Description 1 Catalog No.
Unit Locks in
Depressed
Position Key 100T-PB61
Required to Legend Plate &
Release Contact Blocks
Chrome Unit Not Included
2. Consists of one 100T-CB10 and one 100T-CB01 packaged together.
3. Additional spring pressure for resistance to vibration.
Standard Contact Blocks
Standard
Contact Block
Rod Catalog
Type Symbol Color Number
1-N.O. Green 100T-CB10
1-N.C. Red 100T-CB01
100T-CBH013
1-N.O.
& 1-N.C.
1-Green
& 1-Red 100T-CB112
Item Page
Accessories D17
Legend Plates D16
Ratings and Dimensions D18
Push-Pull Units
Comes with 13/8 inch Standard Mushroom Head.
Legend Plate and Contact Blocks not included.
1. For colors not listed, or for units with 2 1/4 inch diameter
Mushroom Heads, order with "none" and select desired
Mushroom Head from below.
Description Color 4 Catalog Number
Black 100T-PP4B
Maintained Red 100T-PP4R
None 100T-PP40
Mushroom Head Color Caps
5. Packaged 1 per carton except 100T-BM4M contains one of
each color.
6. Packaged 1 per carton except 100T-BM5M contains one of
each color.
1-3/8 inch
Mushroom Head
for Mushroom

100T
Push Buttons
Ordering Information
Complete Control Unit Consists Of:
Contact Blocks
100T-CB01
++
Complete
Push Button
Unit
=
Legend Plate
100T-L30
Operator
100T-PPLT1R
Illuminated Push-Pull Units (Maintained Position) Comes With and
Without 13/8 inch Mushroom Head.
Legend Plate and Contact Blocks Not Included.
1. For colors not listed, order with "none" and select desired mushroom
lens form table at right.
2. Yellow or clear lens only recommended for neon unit.
Type Voltage
Lamp
Number
Lens
Color
Catalog
Number 1
120 Red 100T-PPLT1R
AC only 755 Green 100T-PPLT1G
50/60 Hz None 100T-PPLT1O
240 Red 100T-PPLT2R
AC only 755 Green 100T-PPLT2G
50/60 Hz None 100T-PPLT2O
480 Red 100T-PPLT4R
Transformer AC only 755 Green 100T-PPLT4G
50/60 Hz None 100T-PPLT4O
Red 100T-PPLR1R
120 60MB Green 100T-PPLR1G
AC DC None 100T-PPLR1O
Red 100T-PPLR2R
Resistor 240 120MB Green 100T-PPLR2G
AC DC None 100T-PPLR2O
Red 100T-PPLF1R
120 120MB Green 100T-PPLF1G
AC DC None 100T-PPLF1O
Red 100T-PPLF6R
6 6MB Green 100T-PPLF6G
AC DC None 100T-PPLF6O
Red 100T-PPLF7R
12 12MB Green 100T-PPLF7G
AC DC None 100T-PPLF7O
Red 100T-PPLF8R
Full Voltage 24 24MB Green 100T-PPLF8G
AC DC None 100T-PPLF8O
Yellow 100T-PPLN1Y
Neon 2 120 NE51 Clear 100T-PPLN1C
AC DC None 100T-PPLN1O
Item Page
Accessories D17
Legend Plates D16
Ratings and Dimensions D18
Standard Contact Blocks
3. Consists of one 100T-CB1O and one 100T-CBO1 packaged together.
4. Additional spring pressure for resistance to vibration.
Standard
Contact Block
Rod Catalog

100T-SL2MC1
Selector Switches 2-3-4 Position Non-Illuminated
Ordering Information
Operator
100T-SS2MB1
Complete Control Unit Consists Of:
Contact Blocks
100T-CB01
++ Complete
Push Button
Unit
=
Legend Plate
100T-L52
Key Spare Parts
- For Standard Key Operator use 100T-3095
- For 501 Key Operator use 100T-CH501
100T
Push Buttons
1. Available in other colors Change "B" in operator catalog number to "R" for Red, "G" for Green, "Y" for Yellow, or "E" for Blue.
2. Available without Knob Change "B" in operator Catalog number to "O" and select knob from table below.
3. Cam code is a part of catalog number: Example 100T-SS3MB3 See table of cam developments.
4. Key Removal code is part of catalog number. Example: 100T-SK3B3C See Key Removal table below.
Selector Switches
Legend Plate and Contact Blocks not included
Type
Black Knob Operator 1 2 Crome Lever Operator Key Operator
Catalog Cam 3 Catalog Cam 3 Catalog Cam 3 Key4
Number Code Number Code Number Code Removal
2 Positioned
100T-SS2MB 1 100T-SL2MC 1 100T-SK2M 1 A
Maintained
2 Position
100T-SS2RB 1 100T-SL2RC 1 100T-SK2R 1 CSpring Return
Right To Center
3 Positioned
100T-SS3MB 3,4,5,
6, or 7 100T-SL3MC 3,4,5,
6, or 7 100T-SK3M 3,4,5,
6, or 7 A
Maintained
3 Position
100T-SS3RB 3,4,5,
6, or 7 100T-SL3RC 3,4,5,
6, or 7 100T-SK3R 3,4,5,
6, or 7 CSpring Return
Right To Center
3 Position
100T-SS3LB 3,4,5,
6, or 7 100T-SL3LC 3,4,5,
6, or 7 100T-SK3L 3,4,5,
6, or 7 CSpring Return
Left To Center
3 Position
100T-SS3BB 3,4,5,
6, or 7 100T-SL3BC 3,4,5,
6, or 7 100T-SK3B 3,4,5,
6, or 7 CSpring Return
Rt. & Lt. to Ctr.
4 Position
100T-SS4MB 8 100T-SL4MC 8 100T-SK4M 8 AMaintained
Key Removal Codes
Notes: No 501 Key is available for above Key Operators Selector Switches. To order add "5" for 501 Key to the end of the catalog
number.  Example: 100T-SK2M1A5.
Two Position  Three Position  Four Position
Maintained Spring Return
Left Center Right Left
Left Right

Bulletin Number
Assembled
Catalog Numbering System
100T
Push Buttons
Operator Type
PB1 - Unguarded - Push Button
PB2 - Guarded - Push Button
PB4 - Std. Mushroom Head - Push Button
PB5 - Jumbo Mushroom Head - Push Button
PB61 - Key Operated Push Button
PP4 - Push-Pull 2 Position Mushroom Head
Color Cap
B - Black
R - Red
G - Green
Y - Yellow
A - Amber (Orange)
E - Blue
N - Brown
W - White
C - Clear
O - No Cap
Colors Available For
Mushroom Heads
*
*
*
*
*
Contacts
See Contact Block Chart
on Page D20
Contacts
See Contact Block Chart
on Page D20
Key Removal Position
Key Selector Switch Only
L - Left Only
R - Right Only
C - Center Only
A - All Positions
Cam Number
See Tables on Cat.
on Page 10
Color Insert
B - Black E - Blue
R - Red C - Chrome Lever
G -  Green O - No Cap
Y - Yellow
Operator Type
SS - Selector Switch Knob (standard)
SL - Selector Switch Lever
SK - Selector Switch Key
JS - Joy Stick
JP - Joy Stick w/Release Button
Position
2 - 2 Position Selector Switch
3 - 3 position Selector Switch
4 - 4 Position Selector Switch
Operator Function
M - Maintained
R - Spring Return from Right
L - Spring Return from Left
B - Spring Return from Both
 Left and Right
Operator Type
PL - Std. Pilot Light
PT - Press-to-Test Pilot Light
Power Supply
T - Transformer Type
R - Resistor Type
F - Full Voltage Type

D
Illuminated Push Button & Push-Pull
Catalog Numbering System
 100T - PBL T 1 R 11 X
Bulletin Number Assembled
Illuminated Selector Switch
 100T - S1 3 M T 1 R 3 - 10 X
Bulletin Number Assembled
100T
Push Buttons
Operator Type
PBL - Lighted Push Button
PPL - Lighted Push-Pull
Power Supply
T - Transformer Type
R - Resistor Type
F - Full Voltage Type
N - Neon Type
Voltage
1 - 120 6 - 6
2 - 240 7 - 12
4- 480 8 - 24
Contacts
See Contact Block Table
Below
Lens Color
R - Red E - Blue
G - Green W - White
Y - Yellow C - Clear
A - Amber O -  No Lens
Operator Designation
S1 - Selector Illuminated
 (Knob Type Only)
Position
2 - 2 Position
3 - 3 Position
Operator Type
T - Transformer Type
R - Resistor Type
F - Full Voltage Type
N - Neon Type
Contacts
See Contact Block Table
Below
Operator Function
M - Maintained
R - Spring Return From Right
L - Spring Return From Left
B - Spring Return From Both
 (Left and Right)
Voltage
1 - 120 6 - 6
2 - 240 7 - 12
4- 480 8 - 24
Lens Color
R - Red E - Blue
G - Green W - White
Y - Yellow C - Clear
A - Amber O - No Lens
Cam Function
See Cam Numbers on
Page 10
Contact Table
 For This Contact Catalog
Arrangement  Suffix Code Qty. Catalog No.
 1 N.O.  -10  1 100T-CB10
 1 N.C.  -01  1 100T-CB01
 2 N.O.  -20  2 100T-CB10
 2 N.C.  -02  2 100T-CB01
1 N.O., 1 N.C.  -11  1 100T-CB11
2 N.O., 2 N.C.  -22  2 100T-CB11
To Order These As
Separate Units